The objective is to study the incidence of various
types of bleeding disorders with their clinical features in CVBD in the city of Chennai, Tamil Nadu.
Methods: During the study period (2018-2020) a total of 76, 051 dogs were presented to the Madras Veterinary College Teaching
Hospital, Chennai. Sixteen thousand five hundred and twenty nine (16529) dogs were presented with signs of bleeding disorders.
Dogs affected with vector borne diseases had various stages of bleeding tendencies (1593 dogs) were subjected to detailed
clinical, haematological, biochemical and coagulation profile assessments.

[...]

group for comparison of data.

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
Incidence
During the study period a total of 76, 051 dogs were
presented to the Small Animal Medicine Outpatient Unit
and Critical Care Unit of Madras Veterinary College
Teaching Hospital, Vepery, Chennai. Sixteen thousand five
hundred and twenty nine (16529) dogs out of total cases
showed  signs of bleeding disorders. These dogs were
subjected for peripheral blood smear examinations.
Selected cases were subjected for Singular and multiplex
polymerase chain reaction (PCR).

One thousand five hundred ninety three (1593) dogs
were diagnosed to have canine vector borne diseases with
bleeding disorders. It includes Babesiosis 41.87 per cent
(667 cases), Ehrlichiosis 52.7 per cent (839 cases) and
hepatozoonosis 5.5 percent (87 cases). Out of the six
hundred sixty seven babesia cases Babesia gibsoni was